
JK-T1900B 

~141-F* 
PARTS BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

2013 ~ 4 JiWj 

Revised edition in April, 2013 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§~ 

1 , FRAME&M I SCELLANEOUS COMVER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·1 

~Jl~ &~~*~1tj: 
2, MAIM SHAF I & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ·3 

_t ~IE it *f *~ 1t!= 

3, PRESSER LIFTER & WI PER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 5 

t~ lli & 1£~~ *~ ftj: 
4, SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 7 

l'~IE*~1t!= 
5, THREAD TENS I ON COMPONENTS5 ··· ··· ··· ······ ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ······ ··· ··· ······ ··· ··· ······ ··· ···9 

~~~*~1tj: 
6, THREAD TRIMMER ME CHAN ISM COMPONENTS5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·11 

~~~*~1tj: 
7, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·13 

~*~*~1tj: 
8, PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·15 

$Bi~1~*B1t!= c 19o4s~~ 19o6s~ m *~1t!= 1 ) 
9, SENSOR COMPONENTS················································································ ·17 

1 Q, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···18 

11, TABLE STAND COMPONENTS····································································· ···19 

12, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS·································································· ······21 

13, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS··································································23 

14, WIRING DIAGRAM····················································································25 

15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS··································································26 

MHt!= *~ 1t!= 
20, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 19038 (1) ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···28 

19o3s~ m*B1t!=1 
21, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 19038 (2) ····························································30 

19o3s~ m *B1t!=2 

22, ACCESSOR IE PARTS FOR 19038 SUBBCLASSES •• • • • • • • • •• • •• • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • •• • •• • • • • • • • •• ·32 

19038 ~11ft!= 

23, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 19048 AND 19068 ••• •••••• ••• •••••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• •••••• ••• ••• ······34 
19o4s~~ 19o6s~ m *~1t!=2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r~2~ 
l ._261 lt2 5}-23 
l 241 
I I 
Lf_:!J 

r44 

t·· 

15 

-1-

1 

45 

~ 
80 

I 

't?' 
,_ 79 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HI:\ II 022 

403S11013 
:I 10:\0 I 027 

4 403S11009 
1(1:\ 120il9 

6 403S11010 
7 :\01211 

8 30121.5 
9 HJ:\SIIOII 

10 40301028 
II 30337001 

12 403S11012 
I :I HI:\ 12062 

14 403S11013 
15 :\01217 
16 4032603.5 

17 40312138 
IH 10127011 

19 403S11013 
20 HJ:\Sl!Olil 

21 40326001 
22 HJ:\SIIO!Ei 

23 4031301400 
21 111:IJOO:IOO 
2.5 11413003 

26 11127006 

27 11411004 
2H 111Sl6001 

29 40112002 
:HI HJ:\SIIOI7 

31 40313003 
:I2 HJ:\S I I 009 

33 40113004 
:I1 HJ:\S I I 009 
3.5 40313004 
:I6 HJ:\Sl6001 

37 40213010 
:IH HJ:\SIIOII 

39 40313006 
HI HJ:\SIIOI9 

41 40313007 
12 10:IS11019 

43 

44 403S11020 
15 

46 11419001 
17 

48 40122006 
19 10:I220 19 

50 40122016 
n I 10122017 
52 --------

il:1 10122007 

54 40322021 

"" 10122015 
n6 HJ:\:11 OOHOO 
57 4032900.5 

ilH 10:I29006 

59 40308012 
EiO HJ:\27021 

61 40327022 
Ei2 10:\0 I 026 
63 4031212.5 

Ei1 10:\02012 
6.5 40302013 

Ei6 HJ:I 12126 

67 403S110.52 

EiH 10:I2HO:IH 

69 40302014 
70 1(1:\21015 

71 40304013 
n HJ:III02I 

73 40310008 
71 10:IS11022 
7.5 40303026 

76 10:IS1102:I 

77 40327023 
7H 10:I22o:\O 

79 401s30016 
HO 10122016 

81 40322014 
H:1 HJ:\:10025 

84 40311030 

DESCRIPTION 
MOTOI~ COVI:I~ 

SCREW 
LI'S 1111: CVI:I~ 

SCREW \16 L=12 

I'IW'I "CT 10~ -I'IXI" 
SCREW 
111m COVI:I~ I.ITT 

BED COVER RIGHT 
SCI~J:W \11 L=Ei 

FACE COVER 
I•'ACJ: I'I.ATI: 

SCREW 
CI~A ~K-IWII-COVI:I~ 

SCREW 
CYI.l ~Ill"~ AI~M CAl' 

I lOOK com~ I'I~J:SSI"~ Sl'l~ I ~G I' I~ 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRI'lG A 

I lOOK com~ I'I~J:SSI"~ Sl'l~ I ~G 

SCREW 
SCI~J:W \11 L=ll 

HII\GE STUD 
SCI~J:W \lEi L=Ei 

BOBBI'l THREAD TEI\SIOI\ AS\1 
IIOIIIII~ TIIIWAII TI:~SIO~ IWII AS\1 

THREAD TE'lSIO'l DISK 
CO~ ~"CT I ~G IWII Sl'l~ I ~G 

THREAD TE'lS IO'l 'lUT 
WI ll/Ei1-10 

BALAI\CE COVER 
SCI~J:W \1:\ L=H 

THREAD GUIDE '10. 
SCI~J:W \lEi L= 12 

THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SCI~J:W \lEi L= 12 

L -SHAPED-THREAD-GLIDE-A 

WI \11 

AR\1 THERAD GUIDE A 
SCI~J:W \11 L=Ei 

TAKE-LP THERAD GUIDE B 
SCI~J:W \11 L=H 

I'I~AM" Tlll"iAII GUill!: (II) 
SCREW \14 L=8 
CAUT I 0~ I.AI\1:1. ( 25) 

SCREW l13X6 
SAI'l:TY LAI:I\L-S 

THREAD CUTTER 
GIWL~ll MAI~K 

RUBBER PLLG 
IWI\Im~ I'ILG 

RUBBER PLLG 
IWI\Im~ I'ILG 11-12. 1 L-1 

IWIII\1:1~ I'I.LG 

PLLG 
IWIII\1:1~ I'I.LG 

110111\1 ~ WI ~111:1~ U~ IT 

RETAII\II\G RII\G 
J:-1~ I ~G 1 
BTW BEARI'lG SPACER 
110111\1 ~ Sl'l~ I ~G 

BTW SPRII\G 

IITW liAS" 
BTW CAM PLATE 
IITW SIIAI''I 
BTW LEVER SHAFT 

IITW !HI"~ 

SCREW 
WASIIJ:I~ 1. ilXIOXO. H 

BTW BASE SHAFT 

IITW !!"AI~ I ~G 
BTW SHAFT BASE 

IITW SI'ACI"~ 

BTW CAM LEVER 
SCIWW Mo L=il 

BTW WHEEL 
SCIWW M1XH 

BTW TORSIOI\ SPRII\G 
IITW WIIJ:I". I~LI\Imi 

SCREW 
IWIII\1:1~ I'I.LG 

'lEEDLE BAR LPPRER BLSH CAP 
um 
BED FITTI'lG BASE 

!il~ 
~$TJ 
Jltiili< 
rm~~$H 
rtt-t?Z~+Jx 
~$TJ 
lllOJi.ibLLili<tJx 
Jti::l'h::h ~ tlit 
ili<tH~H 
r!litlit 
Jmt,J( 
~$TJ 
t'lim+Jx 
~$TJ 
J%t!71<~¥~1'1' 
~~~''¥ti'l 
~~~,'ij'tfi'ii/Etlit 
w!71<~5i#;w+Jx 
~$TJ 
~lf!_'X)l1i2!\H!tH 
}<jji;Ti'J 
3'Ul'ct'I'JIDIJJ::~.~H 
!'ffii&'k:i&i#ftilit 
Jik:lHI'l 
'k:i&tt 
xrx:;w 
'k:i&~$1#: 
IDIJ:i::~.~rry 
ilJ'Jtf''¥ 
IPH'~~.JtH 
ui&t& 
Ji~tH~H 
~~!Mi&tlit 
Ji~tH~H 
ui&¥J 
Ji~t1J~.~rry 
::hi&fi:J 
~1~t1J~.~H 
h'i&fi:J 
LL!_'Xt!:j~.JtH 
Tui&t& 
I'Ji~tH~H 

W&7J 
JtJtllj-,j;;,!;; 
JT±illlui&i#filll £ 
im:J:t 
i[l[$ 

~lt~~lt¥~1'1' 
kl!lt 

-f'i(\ 
J3llll 
W~7if!Xl 
jrp.:J!1t 
ili<tJx 
f'\'fMtlit 
;W;t;ofrtj 
itt;l]!!ll! 
~lt~+Jx-¥ 
~$TJ 
'f<J-1 
!'ffii&!Eift:$!li 
j:)fJifc 
rffii:U~t;JJitiJt~ 
;W;t;ofrtjtfc 
}~t;!J I~ ;L, 
~.~H 
!'ffii:Htt;/Jtlit 
~lt~$1zi;IJtH~H 
jrp.:J!1t 
O;ll'illfl 
~$TJ 

+t!¥% 
itHill1£ 
um):J 
ill lilt 

I 100-06175 

4 SM-50408.55-SI\ 
I 100-0Ei17H 

6 SM-40612.55-SP 
100-10101 

SM-40o08.5o-SP 
100-0Ei17H 

400-06488 
SM-Ei010Ei50-'ll' 

400-06481 
229-02506 

SM-40410.55-SP 
I 100-10105 

4 SM-50408.55-SI\ 
J:IH-!EiHilo 

13.5-08700 

13.5-08809 
J:I5-0H90H 

SM-50408.55-SI\ 
SM-Ei011150-'ll' 

B2707-761-000 
SM-HOEiOEi 12-'11' 

1 141-13468 
(I) 111-J:I1il0 

(2) B3126-012-000 
( 1) 1171 :I:1-5n5-I\OO 

(1) 110-72402 
(I) ~S-Ei!JO:IJO-SI' 

138-16608 
SM-1 O:HIH5il-S~ 

400-10414 
SM-10Eil25il-SI' 

B1111-232-000 
SM-10Eil25il-SI' 

400-10.571 
MI-EiO 1 0000-S~ 

299-20.508 
SM-Ei010Ei50-'ll' 

137-05108 
SM-Ei010H60-'II' 

B1129-210-000 
SM-Ei010H60-'II' 

CM-3002000-02 

SM-4030601-SI\ 
CM-:\00200 1-111 

10.5-02300 
100-01109 

TA-0750704-RO 
2 TA-OHilOEiOHW 

8 TA-1050504-RO 
TA-12n010Ei-IW 

TA-1170701-IW 

TA-1.550902-RO 
TA-2100901-IW 

I 262-60000 
(1) RC-0.560711-KP 

(I) 1~1:-0100000-KO 

(1) 262-60802 

(I) 262-61602 
(1) 262-61701 

(I) 262-60109 
(1) 262-60208 

( I ) 262-6090 I 
(1) 262-61008 

(I) 262-61107 

C 1) SM-50406.55-SI\ 
( I ) Wl'-01ilOH2Ei-SC 
(1) 262-60307 

( 2) 262-61:105 
(1) 262-60406 

(I) 262-61206 
(1) 262-60.50.5 

( I ) SM-HOilOil02-'ll' 
(1) 262-60604 

( 2) SM-H010H02-'II' 

( 1) 262-60703 
( I ) 262-6150:1 

TA-l OilOilOHW 

229-01409 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAIMSHAF ..t$b~tff$f-l: T & NEEDLE BAR CO MPONENTS 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U:-5 Hff# 'l>EB1t!=-5 DESCRIPTION 1J,ffi; !tim @;fs:~flffi-5 
1 10:302007 11Al~ SHAFT _Ui!J 1 100-10n72 
2 -------- flEi\RT'JC flLSll -/\-!ISM t~/f\1':'i:R.14' 2 400-10415 
') 

'~' 10:30:3012 BEAJU~G BLSH -A *llpf<cft' (2) 100-10116 
4 40:ls 14005 SCREW Mli L=8 tr~/f\1':'u~n (4) SM-8060812-Tr 
.5 B10002 BEAJU~G t :tii!J:illzts cHill 1 SB-1200018-00 
(j fll0002 flEi\RT'JC U~t~/f\(Fnl I Sfl-1200018-00 
7 10:321001 BEAJU~G *11!71'< 1 SB-1200017-00 
8 -------- flEi\RT'JC flLSll -fl-1\SM t~/f\1':'i:R.14' I 400-10418 
9 10:30:301:3 BEAJU~G BLSH -B *llpf<cft' (1) 100-10119 
10 40:ls 14005 SCREW Mli L=8 1i!!ifs~1[1\ljfl (2) SM-8060812-Tr 
11 -------- CliA~K-liOD-ALL -AS\1 iftl fB. 1't 1 100-:311:36 
12 40:ll2064 CR!It\K-ROD-SUPPORT -rl .liTE .i&HJ"i:t!X (I ) 400-10421 
1:3 10:3S17001 SC!iEW M:J L=6 iii'! t''H.&t!¥!H (:3) SM-10:30601-SP 
14 40:l2202:l PLCG D=li. 7 L=6 1"i:t!X¥JIJ~ (2) Ti\-Oli70li04-RO 
15 10:322021 OlL SEAL M:t (2) 101-08009 
16 42:l25002 OSCTLL!ITOR .f!t±r (I ) 400-06D6J 
17 10:31206.5 WASHE!i ~Jt (1) 100-26818 
18 40:ls I400o SCREW .f!t±rrt~n (2) SM-8480652-Tr 
19 H05008 E-SHAPEDSMP JU~G (8mm) -FJ!i: (1) liE-0800000-KO 
20 40:lS II 021 SCREW Mli L=4. ~ f1!W!f!l!1[1\ljfl (!) S\ll-60li0~50-Tr 

21 10:3:3800200 THliEAD TAKE UP COMPL lM"tifHfB. 1't 1 100-06n29 
22 -------- TIIRE!ID Ti\KE UP LEVER i\S\11 tltr&HrR.14' (I) 400-06~:l0 

2:3 10:32100.5 BEA!inG *11!71'< (2) SB-1080022-00 
24 40:l2400li flEi\RT'JC t~/f\ (I) Sfl-1040016-00 
25 10:3:3800:3 THliEAD TAKE UP LEVE!i fMtH (1) 100-065:31 
26 40:ll :l008 TIIRE!ID Pi\SS flLSll mur (I) flJ9()8-D05-()()() 
27 -------- ~EEDLE BAli CliA~K WID AS\1 1tHifHfB.1't (1) 100-065:31 
28 40:lO:lO 14 t\HDLE fli\R CR!I'JK ROD MET!IL .i&H1':' (I) 228-9100li 
29 10:30.5011 ~EEDLE BAli CliA~K WID ttHifH (1) 100-065:3.5 
:lO 40:l24007 flEi\RT'JC i'\:ff!f!l!!Is (!) Sfl-1 08002:HJO 
31 10:3S:30011 LEFT SC!iEW t!¥!H (1) B190:3-nn2-000 
:l2 40:l050 12 TIIRE!ID Ti\KE UP CR!I'JK ll'i::'llf.i&H (I) 400-oo~:l2 

33 10:301008 ~EEDLE liOD CliA~K lJti"t fill fpg (1) 100-065:37 
:l4 40:l22025 flE!IRnc scrroRT f:>f"yJljJ{\J', 2 228-91204 
35 10:321008 BEAJU~G i%HH!I!zfs 2 SB-:3070002-0A 
:l6 -------- flEi\RT'JC i$"Ht~/f\ 2 Sfl-:l070002-0fl 
37 -------- BEAJU~G i$"tHIIPf< 2 SB-:3070002-0C 
:l8 -------- flEi\RT'JC i$"Ht~/f\ 2 Sfl-:l070002-0D 
39 -------- THIWST-COLLA!i-AS\1 t''j[i] fB. 1't 1 100-101:31 
40 40:l08007 TIIRUST-COLL!IR iCJ!~I (I ) 400-I04:l5 
11 10:3s11007 THIWST-COLLA!i-SC!iEW t"'il1U!¥!H (2) 100-101:36 
42 flTW-DRTVT'JC-WllEEI ,-i\S\11 'il%rHt:rR.14' I 400-I o~:l:l 
1:3 10:3:3.5002 BTW-lllil V nG-WHEEL 'mi"tfll: (1) 100-105:31 
44 40:ls 14008 flTW-DRTVT'JC-WllEEI. SCREW 'il%rHt:u~n (2) 400-I o~:l:l 
15 10:31000.5 COL~TE!i WElGHT ttrJ tf!!±rq 1 100-1012:3 
46 40:ls I :l007 COC'JTER WETCllT SCREW !\ [!IJWi!E11d~H I 4()()-()(iDJ7 
17 10:3s1:3008 BOLT \18 L=12 fllftP1~/Lt!¥lH 1 S\1-60812.52-TP 
48 40:ls 1400li SCREW M6XO. 75 L=li tltr& [!IJWirt~n I S\11-84806~2-Tr 

19 10:3s11022 SC!iEW t!¥!H 1 S\1-6061200-SP 
50 40:l28018 Wi\SIIER I I. 6X8. 2XO. 6 -Ifn· I wr-o820~Io-sr 

.51 10:3260:31 TH!iEAD-TAKE-LP-CliAM-SHAJ·"J" fjti"tif:tl4'1'l 1 100-11902 
52 CR/\'JK-fli\Li\t\CER-i\S\11 'f1Tl~~R14' I 400-I04:l7 
.S3 10:312066 CliA~K-BALA~CEJH·"lX-PLATE JTii!L:t.& (1) 100-101:39 
54 40:ls II 02:l CR!\ 'JK -fli\1./\t\CER-FTX -rl.i\ TE -SCREW 'f1Tl~rt~n (2) 400-10440 
.s.s 10:312067 AC SE!iVO \10TO!i xrr±k (1) 100-101:38 
D6 10:3s1:300900 BOLT ~iJL~':\>U~H 1 SL -60n2.592-T~ 

~7-01 40:lO I02:l COUPI.Tt\C I ff;t:!J.iitii'l~ I --------

~7-02 40:l0 1024 cocrLnG 2 1t t:!] .i& t:i(l~ I --------

.57-0:3 10:322028 DAMP nG liLBBEli lj,£~f;;JY1 1 --------

~8 40:ls 14005 SCREW Mli L=8 ioJ:ttlisu'\llil 4 SM-8060812-Tr 
.59 10:31100:3 PLLLEY 'f. flO 1 B1212-210-DOO 
(j() 40:l:mHJ5 REVOLVTt\G DTRECTTO'J Li\flEL j;,J;ic I flll44-21 ()-()()() 
61 10:326001 HA~D PLLLEY SHAFT 'f-fll:*ill 1 265-00:306 
li2 ro:wo2 srRTKC rn 4XI4 If~ I PS-0400142-Kll 
6:3 10:3s1100:3 SET-SC!iEW ww-n 1 A12:30-500-00A 
li4 40:l27004 SPRTt\G jif!~ I Gi\F-01007000 
65 10:32.5010 GEA!i A _t~i!J!ifiVJ ,'J;ifll; 1 100-0651.5 
li6 40:ls 14010 SCREW M4 L=:l rrl':wrl':rt~n 2 S\ll-8040:ll 0-SS 
67 10:32.5011 GEA!i B 'f-fll:*ill IAifll: 1 100-06.516 
li8 40:ls 14010 SCREW M4 L=:l NM!l!Mfu'\llil 2 S\ll-8040:ll 0-SS 
69 10:302018 ~EEDLE llA!i itt I 1 100-10.57:3 
70 40104002 'JEEDLE fli\R CL!I\IIP HHJ&tii'J1 I fll411-5~2-000 

71 101s11011 SC!iEW 9/61-10 L=6 tH!iflZJU!¥!H 1 SS-6090670-TP 
72 41709001 SLlDE BLOCK i~l~ I fll414-5~~-()()() 

7" '~' 10:30:3015 'JEEDLE ROD MET!IL 4Jfll ~ I 400-10441 
71 10:30:3016 t\HDLE ROD LOWER MET!IL ttH rcft' 1 100-10112 
75 40:ll :l009 THliEAD GUlDE -rm& I 400-10574 
76 -------- t\HDLE fli\R TllREi\D CUTTJE -rm& I Dl405-L7i\-MOO 
77 01 10:317011 ~EEDLE DPX5 +Ill iJLttDPX5+t 11 1 11DP-.500B2100 
78 02 4011700 I t\EEDLE DPX~ ++ 16 {DHDrx~ ++ I li I \IIDP-500flll 0 I 
79 0:3 10:319006 ~EEDLE DPX17 ++ 19 iJLttDPX17 ++ 19 1 11DP-.500lll100 
80 201Sll005 SCREW M I /8 X 44 L=~. 5 Hlrt~n I --------

81 10:3sl:301.5 SC!iEW M1 L=16 ~~~~t!¥!H 2 SM-81806.52-TP 
82 40:ls 14005 SCREW Mli L=8 1JiH,,1t:u~n 2 SM-8060812-Tr 
8:3 10:3:3:3001 AC SE!iVO MOTO!i H$$j:ll 1 100-2801.5 
84 40:ls 14005 SCREW Mli 1.=8 rt~n 2 SM-li061250-Tr 
85 11709002 SLlllE llLOCK trttl.~~~~~ 1 --------

86 40:lJI:l02 Fi\'1 )xl!~ I --------

87 10:3sl:3011 SC!iEW M6 L=8 t!¥!H ') 

'~' 
--------

'JOTE UH~l :()I' ...... FOR 1900flM/flF 1900flM/flFm 
02, ······FO!i 1900BS 1900BS i;: Jil 
o:l, ······FOR 1900flll 19oom11/m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

virgil
备注
16：40325017

17：41728001





3.PRESSER LIFI'E taffi.IWJ&:t£~Wf-l: R & WIPER COMPONENTS 

35 

" 
25 

........... 

~ 
40 

I <(:e 319 50 3? 

~~~ 
~ 

24 

27 

52 

38 

41 
·-~ 
/~ 

45 

~ 
42 

46 48 ~ 
47 

I 

I 
I 

I 6 

I 

"-... I "-... I 

"-... -~ 
2 

~ 
I 

3 

~ 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. SHUTTLE DRIVERS l'$1ll'/t~f:j: HAFT COMPONENTS 

i 60 

k>-, 

,, 
32 

' 32 

56 

55 

-7-

5 

6 

~72 

- " 

2 

1 2 

64 

I 
65 

I 

75 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-~ ----~---~==-~===~~----------

5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

:n 

20 

:31 
23 

18. 19 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

ti 

i:i 
9 
10 
li 
12 
1 :l 

11 
1 :) 
Hi 

17 
IS 
11! 
20 
21 

22 

2:3 
:!4 

26 
27 
28 
2!) 

:30 

NOm(i 

;?~,,Iff¥. 
117:1000 I 
L020:31 
WO~OON 

\\01001 

102(J:lfj 

\01024 
\\01001 

4 j 7:!~020 

1171209!! 

10:12()():)1 

110~02!1 

1101009 
1172701 :J 
4171101:3 
117,:WOI2 
4172~021 

01 101~100300 

07 403:31 00:)00 
[() l2(i00!) 
401 ;,()()fi 

!OlO:lO I 0 
40112028 
4()1;'7007 

4012700K 

40111001 
10 11202!! 
\401 120:'ti 

10112027 

40L'ti00/ 
10:\S I lOlli 
401:3100400 

10 12(1() 10 

IOblbOIO 
40112016 
1012100!) 

Ol, ······HlR l!JOOil:; 

o:z' ...... ]i()[( [ \!001311 

DESCRIPTIO\! 
ll:\S I()\ RFU .'lSI: SOLI \0 Ill H\ 

BOLl viL\8 
WASHieR SPRI\C ~-1 

IVASII~R PL!\ \l \114 
llOLT \ill X 11 

\El \fl4 
WASHI'R PI.A\T \ill 

SULL\01 ll llSllJO\ 
SI'TT IN(; 1'1.!\TI' SOI.I,NO Ll 

JE\llll\ RELLISL ll:\R 
H!\T\ TNT\C: f([ \(; E"l 

W.\S!IFJ< I'L\\T \1) 

Sl'i\R IN(; Ul\iii'RI:SS I 0\ 

SCJ!E\CITTJ COVET< 
SHOl LUL SCRE\1 7-:1 
Cl 1!1 \C PI 
SECO\D THRHD ll \ll 0\ ,\SM. 

SFCO\D Tllf<F!ITI TF\TTO\ \SM. 
SI~CO\D lHRL!\Ll ll\l I 0\ IWlJ 

SCREW 9154 40 1.-5.9 
I HRJ:\D TENT I ON ROll. f!\R(;H 

Tllf\F\D TFNTTC!N DTSK PRFSSFr< 
1111(/"::\D Ul' SJ'I( I \G 

TF\TT 0\ Si'T!T\G 

Tllf\L\D TFNTTCIN \UT 

ROI!\11\(; SlOI'i'U( 

Tlli!F!\il TENTTCIN DTSK 
THRI':\Ll TENT I ON IJ I SK l'Ri:SSEi\ 

TF\TT 0\ f<Fl.F:\SF PT\ 
SCRl:\1 \lfi X ll1 
rTfn Tl!f\F;\TJ fF\T I 0\ \Svl. 

I HRI!ID TLNT I ON RUU 
Tl-IRI'\Ll TENT I UN \lll 

Tllf\F:\D TFNTTCIN llTSK 
11'\T I U\ Sl'i\ I \G 

[ 900 LlS-7 Hi 

19001311 ~JiJ 

-10-

1i)j;t1: \il!X8 
jf~~~tt~~ ~--1 

+'1-'{ii:l M-1 
1]1~{ h' \'II X I l 
;\ ffJ til]¥, ry \fl4 

'I' "4\c REI M 1 
Lj~ {i!~~ -tY~ k11 i1l! ~·t~ lf[ 
1l2_ M2 tJ( ,~ :g: ·112 

t:H~H 
l"i I1CI E l 

0J~'l ~rt 

-tL·~ tt H-r 1ri;: r;\ );r '~'7 
r~~~; 1rJ 1->: 
Oil;'~ liii 1'7 

lit 
)(f~ ~~~0.1~-

~l: fJ tt c _ '=i J 
~\\\4' J9, 40 1.-s. g 

01: :iJ tHL 
~~~ J J IIJIJit.l k J J '(: 
;k~ t~ lr~~i'(l ~: 

jl()J ~~lliiJMf. 

~ l~ 7J ~4L V't-ll LJJ (i~ 
~[( )J [lj_fid: 

~l( JJt\' ;j;lj (,~ 
j[( tJ +I~ ( ~,;-) 

ti:: ii' 1:~;1 '} 
~UJl'il!M. 
t~-fiflj$tf]:-

JIPr 

2 

2 

2 

S!\ ifhROO I 

017100802 
()~~()"!()~ lti 

02~0-10236 

01710111:1 
021 c1Q0:30ti 
0250 w:tlri 
154:)99000 
S!\ti:1N900 1 

0180HJ:ll2 

0250:)0236 
S:\:l:J !ROO 1 
S!\:J:JcJ9()0) 
S;\:J:llltiOO l 
081007070 

SS 8090610 Sl' 
ll~:ll :l-~t\0000 

H:l10/ 80+000 
rn t 1 2 7ti 1ooo 

Kll14 2:12000 

H:311 9 171000 
n:n:c;o-t2'looo 
B1:126 012000 
ll:ll:l2-!1:12()()() 

ll:J 12:\-:1'12000 
ll:ll h-0 12000 
B:l12li 012000 
lllllii-~:mJOO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 42310001 
2 103sl1017 
:1 

4 

tJ 

I 
8 
9 
lCI 
11 
12 
1:) 
14 
1FJ 

I(J:J:Zf!O I~~ 
40:3s20009 
lO:lc I \iOCFi 
!0312101 
IO:lc:ZOO I 0 
40:J.s I tiCIOb 
IO:l2fi0 Iii 
10:3.'' J•!Oo;, 
I(J:J1201l~J 

40:312090 
JO:Js 1:101:1 
40:33002:; 
S0100:l 

Hi 40:312091 
17 403s 11027 
11' 01 lO:J1!l01100 
19 o:! 4031501 fiOO 
:20 (J:l JO:ll'lO lliOO 
21 40:3S:l0004 

2:3 
21 
25 
2(i 

36 
:J7 
:38 
:J9 
40 
11 
42 
'l;) 
44 
10 
Hi 
47 
IN 01 

10 11fl002 

401SI700ti 
l(J:ll !l () l:l 
401190CJ:o 
101Sl1020 
401 ()fi()(l:l 
IOICHOOY 
1011202000 
4011:202:200 
101 S2000H 
40128008 
101Si 1021 
zJ0128009 

10119001 
401S20007 
10:1s i 700:2 
zJQ30:3019 

l~:llfl()()]()() 

49 --------
NOTE(j j tfl : 0 l , ·· · ··· f•Ofl l900TiS 

02, ··· ··· FOI? 1900Kil 
o:L ··· ···I~'OR 19DO!lv1 11lF 
01, ······HlR 19CHiHS 

DESCRTPTTO\J 
llll\L!\lJ ll\Hllv1El\ Ci\11 
SCI\E\r 
WASH I'!\ 
CAll IWLLEI\ SIL\1'! 
\IT \11\0. 7 
1!11\L\lJ ll\H11\1E1\ UNK \SvL 
II I \CI' SCHI'W ll=H H=:l. 2 
\Ll :VI5 
IHRI:i\11 TR I vii\IFR SH.WI 
SCl\ll'i :VHi L =R 
CO\\ECT I\(; BAH 
1111\Li\D JKI :VIME1\ SEN SOl\ SLI 1 
SCRIW \liXO. 7 L-ti 
PllliTCI SF\SCifl 
SCI~LW 111 L-12 
TITTW\fl TT<TVIMFT\ SFNSOII lliSF 
SCI !leW 
\EEDI_E PI_/\TE /\Sr~·'l. , i\ 
\FFDLF PL\TF !\SM. , II 
\1~1'111.1~ I'Lillc ,\SM. , lc 
TlmF!\fl CliTTFii TJ:VFI< SII:\H 
\FI:DU~ HOLI (;[ IIJF 
\FFDT.F liC!LF GlTDF 
\I'LDL\ 1 HOLL CIIIJL 
SCREW :3 132 56 1~2.2 
\l'Ull.l' I'IXII 
rT\T\C K\Tf'F 
SCI~!:\\ ~~. f-il lO L-:L;, 
\!OVT\C; K \1 f'F 1 I \K 
IHRI:!\IJ CUTlfR I.IVFR R IN(; 
THRE!ID CUTTER LEVEr\ o\SM. , 'ivL\Ll 
TllliF;\lJ CliTTFH IFVFTI \SM .. 1\T~CF 
SCI\IcW ll•fi l-10 1.-1. 0 
W:\SIIFT~ 

\!CIVT\C K\Tf'F \V;\Sil~li C 
'v!OV i \l; K\ liT \\.\SIIi:R 1\ 
\!CJVT\C; K\lH: \V!\SIIFTI F: 
\IOV I \G K\ I bJ: \V!\SHi'R ll 
\!OVT\C K\Tf'F \V;\SITFT? F 
VIOV I \G Kr1 I FE i\S\1. 
IIT\GF SCRFW Lhi n-o. 9 
SC!\I:W Wl L-o 
\FFDLF C\\1 T?CITHR 
\i:UJU 1 C:l\1 l~ilLi.l:l\ ll 
\EI:DIJ' C!\\1 ROUXR C 
\FETJLF C'\\1 WJLI.FH D 
\EI'Ill.E 1'1.;\TI' 
\FFDT.F PL\TF 

190fiRSJ IJ 

-12-

W!f~bM~~ 
1!VcH 
.Jt') ',· 
iJ!~~:fr 
~~y; '; 

j I; !A ~:~I ~I iF tJ/. 
~~tr 
Hill.fll it 
ilH~m i* 
HN~llit 

Hill_ 
l,'ifTF JJ! ', 
m~~n 
~!; !Hitt.H 
~:&) J Jf.ffff 
iii) J rJIA.z~j lTi'llf'l• 
it J J !=)Kz~J ~~~fA 1~~ 
%f/cl 11"' (il-10, L-1. 0 
Jfrlfui 
1¥~ 111 11" '(11-10, 1.-7 
it )Jlflli,Z] 
1i, )J ·tJrmJ 
~t )jJfrlf] 
1~ ) J Jb r-GJ 
!tt !I Jfr I+< I 
1U JJ 
f;-1!1 ~)\\1·/fJ-:). 0 11-0.9 
]I tJ11!li-/rl 
)l?:J* 
>•;y, 

1 
2 

') 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1) 
I) 
1) 

1! 
)) 

1) 
1 

400 Olitll 
S'vl tl050'i92 ll' 
\Vf'-OiflOHOl-Sf' 
-100 402;)6 
\\1-6010001-SP 
100 Olid2 
Sll-Of\OO:l21- IP 

(1050001 Sl' 
i()()-()fi71 ti 
S'vl 8060812 ll' 
'10()-()(-i/ 17 
-100 I O:J2:> 
S'vHi0'10fl02-TI' 
liD 0022:100 00 
Sl. '1011291 SC 
400 1052Ei 
S\l 40408:)5 SP 
l()()-()fi722 
400 OG7~o:3 
!()() ()(-1721 
F\2417 280 000 
ll:Zl:Zll-:ZH0-000 
141 09601 
ll212ti-2H:Z-COO 
SS I Of!O? 1 0 TP 
l00-0fi721 
R~4:?1 280 000 
SS 7090110 Sl' 
F\2418 280 000 
ll:Zllll-:ZH0-000 
B211 :J-280-0,\0 
R2414 :~80 0\0 
SS-fi 11 Ol:lO-ll' 
WP O.:t50N4fi SP 
SS-11 I 0710-ll' 
R242:3 280 OOC 
ll2'12:l-2HO-OO!\ 
T\242:\ 2.SO OOB 
ll212:l-~fl()-()()[) 

R24:'3 :~80 OOF 
ll2 !21-:ZN0-0:\0 
SD O!:iOOOY 1 TP 
S\!-1 OlOti:iO-ll' 
2G:J 15606 
:Jf)~1-I !170:} 
2li:l-1hNOl 
2C3 1590:1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

50 

2j f-28 

\ 
\ 

'\j 
/\ 

(;21. \ __ _ 
'31-\lj13 

t I ~ 
' ' 12 

I 

30~ t-27 ~6 
29~ 

;;;·9 
49 48 

-13-

I 
I 

. I 
I 

5 

--

·vt;l 
I 1 o 1 
' 

I I 
' 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!¥-5 nm 015114-5 DESCRIPTION Sst m• IUI:R#Jffi-5 
1 40333014 X FEED MOTOR X~ib 5J;ill cl:!tfl 1 400-29901 
2 103s13016 SCREW M1 L=16 ~!:H 2 SM-1011655-SP 
3 40325012 X FEED GEAR ~'11! rCiH!Ufr r'J:i f'~ 1 265-01403 
1 103s11018 SCREW M6X6 ~!:H 2 SM-8060602-TP 
5 40333015 Y FEED MOTOR Y#ib5t;iJt$j:D 1 400-29902 
6 103s11015 SCREW M1 L-11 ~!:H 2 SM-6011150-TP 
7 40312092 Y- FEED-MOTOR-BASE Y~ibcl:!tfllr'ii!E;f& 1 400-10536 
8 103s11015 SCREW M1 L=11 ~!:H 2 SM-6011150-TP 
9 40325013 Y FEED GEAR Y~ibJb¥'1 r'J:i~ 1 265-01502 
10 103s11018 SCREW M6X6 Y!fth:¥:<Ht*t}N!i;'J 2 SM-8060602-TP 
11 40325014 CLOTH FEED ARM ~'11! iPJ 1:1Ufr1il\:ff 1 400-06736 
12 10326011 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT {J~rc;-ti1HI$i!! 1 135-16208 
13 403s14005 SCREW M6X8 rP,~i'J 1 SM-8060812-TP 
11 10326020 SLIDE BLOCK STUD itt L':k: tt ti§ H'l 1 262-23305 
15 40309003 SQUARE BLOCK tfti:-R 1 B1414-232-000 
16 103s11005 SCREW M6X8 ~!:H 1 SM-8060812-TP 
17 40325016 Y FEED SHAFT y rPJ Jl; ¥'1 ~ib 1 400-06738 
18 10303007 BUSHING , REAR tn!J~ 2 B2509-701-000 
19 40304009 Y FEED ARM Y iPJ Jb¥'1 fill W1 1 265-00009 
20 116Sl1001 SCREW 1/1-10 L=6 &!&'J 2 SS-8660612-TP 
21 401S20018 HINGE STUD 1"2f'MI'l 1 135-17404 
22 10312093 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE {J~rc;- ,z:~~JKt& 1 100-06710 
23 403S11011 SCREW i:lt~J±;f&rfi~H 3 SM-6040650-TP 
21 10301010 CLOTH FEED PLATE jli!!PJ{J~rc;-B~ 1 100-06737 
25 40312094 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE {:j\:ffTJ-tst& 1 400-06739 
26 103S17002 SCREW M1 L=6 {J~rc;- JKt&rF~'iJ 1 SM-1010650-TP 
27 40330022 PHOTO SENSOR XiPJ!:;R:!\\Z~i'i 1 HD-0022300-00 
28 103s11013 SCREW M1XO. 7 L=12 XrPJ~J,id!!irJl~'iHFii't SL-1011281-SC 
29 40312035 SENSOR I NSTALLING BASE XiPJ!:;R:!\\Z~i'ilr'ili:Et& 1 141-11702 
30 103s11027 SCREW &!&'J 2 SM-1010855-SP 
31 40312139 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT XiPJ!Mtt& 1 141-11504 
32 103S11011 SCREW M1 L=6 X rPJ ~ J'C:t&rJl~'iJ 1 SM-6010650-TP 
33 40330010 PHOTO SENSOR YiPJ!:;R:!\\Z~i'i 1 HD-0005700-0A 
31 103s11011 SCREW M3 L=12 YrPJ~J,id!!irJl~'iHFii't 1 SL-1031291-SC 
35 40312037 SENSOR I NSTALLING BASE Y@WX/)\Zftl\[r'i[ J,ft& 1 141-11801 
36 103s11027 SCREW ~!:H 1 SM-1010855-SP 
37 40312036 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT YiPJ!Mtt& 1 141-36402 
38 101S11021 SCREW 11/61-10 L=1. 3 ~!:H 1 SS-6110180-SP 
39 40312095 SUPPORT PLATE £tJrg;f& 1 400-39255 
10 103s13011 SCREW M1XO. 7 L=S &!&'J 2 SM-6010802-TP 
41 40301020 FEED BRACKET B {:lt~iJrg 1 400-39013 
12 10109001 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE fr[Xj:(:j( 5 B2519-280-000 
43 40126021 BALL REATINER cj']xj l7K jf' ~ib 1 B2548-280-000 
11 101S15007 SCREW 15/61-28 L=1. 7 ~!:H 1 SS-8150510-TP 
45 40128012 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM tMt 2 B2557-280-00A 
16 -------- CRANK SLIDE BLOCK itt L;k: 1 B1111232-00A 
47 -------- GUIDE ROLLER 111l'i:R: 1 B1414232-00B 
18 10308010 THRUST COLLAR .f''i~ 2 CS-0800881-TP 
49 403s14019 SCREW M5 L=5 rfi,~H 4 SM-8050512-TP 
50 10328019 WASHER !f:J] 1 WP-0150801-SP 
51 40312096 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT _LJI :ff un 1 262-04008 
52 10312097 LIFTING LEVER LEFT rft-tr Ch::) 1 262-01107 
53 40127027 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING .f\l:'tif 2 141-05407 
51 10126022 SPRING SUSPENSION t.:ci!fHtJtnll 1 135-18501 
55 40112051 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE It ![tU[&[ J,ft& 1 135-18808 
56 101S17007 SCREW 11/61-10 L-8. 7 ~!:H 5 SS-2110930-SP 
57 401S11021 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 rfi,~H 4 SS-711 07 40-TP 
58 10127017 FINGERGUARD t?t~'OO' 1 135-33101 
59 -------- FINGERGUARD :tf't::rw 1 135-48300 
60 101S15008 SCREW 1/8-11 L=2.8 &!i;'Jl" /8-11, L=2.8 2 SS-8080310-TP 
61 40116004 WORK CLAMP FOOT , RIGHT f. I ;i<J;i;~ (,U) 1 135-18600 
62 10116001 WORK CLAMP FOOT , LEFT Cf. I *Ht~ (le) 1 135-18709 
63 -------- WORK CLAMP FOOT RIGHT ({J) J±Jjj;~ 1 135-48102 
61 -------- WORK CLAMP FOOT LEFT Cle) JKHtll 1 135-18201 
65 -------- WORK CLAMP FOOT RIGHT Ur) l±![tU 1 135-42915 
66 -------- WORK CLAMP FOOT , LEFT Cle) JKHtll 1 135-13012 
67 4031209800 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM. _t Jl 1/trn :ff c tn 1 400-06745 
68 1031209900 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASM. r.ff-iffl!l1H c::tJ) 1 100-06717 
69 S05030 SCREW M6 L=18 rP,~HM6X18 1 SM-6061802-TP 
70 10128013 WASHER 6.2X13Xl if:~ 1 WP-0621016-SD 
71 40312100 HIDDEN-PLATE {:lt~iJrgJ±t& 1 400-10570 
72 103s11035 SCREW M3 L=5 ~!:H 2 SM-5030501-SC 
73 01 40315001 FEED PLATE A .iL;"f.'H&A C tiF 11£) 1 141-16107 
71 02 10315020 FEED PLATE B :i!:f'it&B 1 111-16206 
75 03 40315012 FEED PLATE C i)i{Jt&C ( l}j!J'l) 1 135-54803 
76 01 10315021 FEED PLATE D :i!:f'it&D 1 111-16800 
78 403S13002 SCREW M6 L=lO rP,~HM6X10 1 SM-3061052-TP 
79 10128013 WASHER 6.2X13Xl d$~ 1 WP-0621016-SD 
80 40326021 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT B _LJI :ff~ib 1 400-39012 
81 103s13016 SCREW M1 L=20 &!&'J 2 SM-1012055-SP 
82 40328019 WASHER mtt 2 WP-0450801-SP 
83 1030102900 FEED BRACKET ASM {J~rc;-~~gfl{t 1 ------------

NOTE (i.:l:*f) : OL ······FOR 1900BS 1900BS"!i: ffl 
02, ······FOR 1900BM 1900BMcJt Jtl 
03, ······FOR 1900BH 1900BH"!i: ffl 
01, ······FOR 1900BF 1900BFcJt Jtl 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8,PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
r:fJT<:BtllrtiH4 (JK-T1904B~rl JK-T1906B J;J:tj]{~1tt1) 

14 
I 

10 • 

I 

I 
15 

22-. 24-~4 

I 

50-~ 

~-45 11 

21-

36 

23 1 ~ 18 I 
1 @ 10 -20 

~ 

27 Fl 
~ tJ-29 

-15-

28 

~ 

16 

):::z~ . 
30 

~ II ~1 51 49~~ 
26 f 

55 25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!¥+7 iJ:J¥ 'l> 11[ 1'1 +7 
I 12:1010(] I 
2 !2:l2GCI02 
:: Jl()k()l(l 

4 42:312007 
:1 12:l0 1002 
b 42:32(;00:3 

12:ls I (1(]0 I 
8 4:!:J2C\001 
9 12:1200(]2 
10 12:ls20002 
11 12:\100(]2 
12 B0900ti 
1') ,, 12:Js2()()(J:l 
1 ~ 409S1li018 
l:Ci 4 2:1 s:!OOO>l 
)(i 12:ll20 11 
17 42:101 oo:1 
l!l 11is1:1011 
19 4:2:3s20005 
20 llilfi0()1 
21 41702018 

12:\27002 
2:3 40928021 
21 10:\:-:11011 
'2Fi 40:1s lli004 
20 llOI 017 
•Y ;,;(1900ll "~ I 

2k IIJ:ls11021 
29 4170:lOLi 
:lo 42:1<1000 I 
:Jl 12:327001 

>10~!2iO·P 
')') 
,).} 12>1S:l()()()SJ 
:J4 w:Js14oos 
3:1 12:ll:Z()()')(J() 
:3C W02008 
:)7 1211 1()(J:j 
:ls 40:126017 
:J9 12:312002 
40 >1;':31 :'01 :' 
11 12:ll20 l:l 
42 1 :!9s:lOOO:J 
]" ,) 1170:2017 
1 1 1 29c:l nOll I 
4:) cJ2:3090(12 
Hi 
47 11050(J:l 
IN 11 11002 

-ICJ 42:Js2000li 
:)0 10:lS11UUC'i 
''I 12:32hCJO 1 
:)2 :lO 12HOOri 
:):3 10129001 
:11 lO:lS11UO~ 
;-_)h 11005 

h ;-L, ) 

-7 
,) I w0100l) 
;)8 12:1~700 1 

DESCfUPTIOf\ 
Sll'f'f' I \i; Cl.,\ \IP 1.11-·ITR 
1\0LLU\ 
lli:AR I \C 
SII'l'l' i\G CL\\:11' LLFlEI\ Will 
All TSTING Pl.ATE 
lWLLLE 
r \L't 
W:\Sll!J( 
\Vi\SHI:R 
SCEL\V 
n11 
BL\f([ \C: 
sumv 
\l T 11. 'tA 
SCIW\V 
l'O\NLCll \(; ll:\1\ 
LOWErn\C \Hvf 
SCI\1'\V \l:l. 'i7\ 12 
SCT\FIV 
WORK Cl./\\11' 
l'fiFSSJ-:11 ll;\ll 
l'Ri':~st:R ll.\R Sl'R I\(; 
\V\STTFf! 
SCI\1'\V 
\iT \14 
lll:i\R I\(; 
SCTIFIV \14\4 
SCRI~W 
l'fiESSHI ll;\1! BlSII 
scrmw 
Sill! I \r; 
Sl'l\ I\(; 
SCRLW \rl. ii\ 12 
SCf!F\1 
1'1\ESSt:l\ bllOT 1\RI:\C:H 
\Vi\STTFP 
l'f(LSSlfl FOOT WIW\CH 
CO\NFCTT\C; STL\FT 
;\D i 1ST I Nl; PIXiE 
rOLLO\VET~ .\Svf 
HOOK COVJ:l~ l'lSH Sl 11\ I\(; 
\D TSTTNG scrww 
1'1\ESSt:l\ ll!\R Sl 1R I\(; Gll UF 
\lT 
PfiFSSFT! R\1~ Cf Xv!P 

1-SJHI'l'LlS\!\1' 1\ IN(; !1 

SUIEW \l:lX10 
SCREW 

SCWi\V _\1\l \S 
SCTIF\V 
W\S11LR 
\\ASTTFT! 
SPRT\C 

-16-

G: i[);jJl'2 ;)j!jjj~ 
1r!i! ti'i 
~~~~iHr;f( 
Jfs'l:hf!lil.l4itH 
:±= JTZFkWii] 't'' W 
1:11! fi'j 
T J_I;'J 1l~-~ l~J 
ofc iW 
JilcjtE] 

r 1 11v: 
i~' 'rttlir;¥' 
~-r:R 'fl!.%H 1~J 
iJC\f!RJ:11 ·li4 
~1[!- 1'/ I.~ f.:: 

· I 'J td!L!U.i ii;: I I 
]Fi II ~il fjJj.fJ{ 
~~,;~,I M:l. Fll\ 12 
~II!F!J\f!l'J 
l[;i!J.n 
li,'};{H 
J ~~- '~;·'! 
lfc 11£[ 

~~~~r J 

':~'J>: M4 
~ill!(( 
'!!~tlM4\4 
t.f. M tid~:~ J vi n H 
J[;tH!il~c5 
1q1 Ft ~!t4J 
{\'! ~.'1t­

.j,';,'1/i' 
fi 1 {;~rt!~;tl rv1:-~. r1x 12 
~lf!41Mti\8 
J :diM!£ r,nr4Ni: it 
51Y1 'iil·l,lc i'lti 
ifr I id!WiJY. T 
ffH jj.lj i:!r 
j!,',j ',) iJi. 
. j'-J\ 
IJDl tfttj11/ 
iiWIJ~:«iN114 
·JD:l :rt -S"-1n1 
i.!i,-1-I'TrttH-;r:J:Ml -J 

I f;'f*H ·VoJ. 

k'il'f F:5 
ri!/r:'rl !vl'lX! () 
*tirftJrr~t r 
~~J~~ /~: 

111!\'Fl 
'L'iii'[ 
1<'0i Fti 

Ti:i U MCi.\tl 

') 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SENSOR Co:tvfPONENTS 
I i:1ll'l 

1 0 8 

!)~ Ll ''·{"- ~~ llJ14 u DESCI<II'TlON ~f~( fjj _id: I J>~q~n'l 7 11 .. '1 7 p -"-.·/' j 

I lO:l:lOO:lb SI\SOR CAll \I' \SM J{f _! !~. ft- !G.~ a:j I Li_ !\j~ '100-0072~) 

) 40:3300:3/ y SE\SO!\ C\lil.F \S\1 Y !i' r] 'f f( h~~ -:-f;* I 400 0:'57:3 I 
lO:J:lOO:lH \ SE\SOI\ C:\111 .E ,\S\1 x 11'1J {f) !u~ ;1:~ r lJ.t~fJ: 100 0:1/:lO 

rl 4o:noo:3q rr SF\SOI\ (!\!liE \Siv! 400-0:17:1:: 
fj 

- - - - -

S;\FETY S\V \S\1 100 ()(i l:J!1 

7 1Cnl2l:H SAlT!\ BASE 100-0t)ll)(i 

N 4CJ:l 121 :l2 S\!Tn SW lTC II ,\S!vl :z:l()-:lkl09 

lJ IO:ls:!OO:ZO S\!TTY \SM SH:\FI !]l)()-()();)97 

10 10:12702 1] S1\FETY SWITCII SPEI\h 2lti :lH:208 
l 1 10:1121 :n SAillY S\YIH'l! \UI 2:Hi-:lH·10li 

:f(J:J:lOO:t:'OO SAl-TTY S\1 C\llll' \SM 'ii. ,1~) r- )':. !:1~ h\~ ~f~*?JlUl 400-0:)7:14 

4CJ:ls I !0:50 SCRFW M~ !. I 
,, 

SM-4021201-SC 

11 1011100:] C.\lli.E ll;\\D it,,'[', EHJ!JOOI\0 J-00 
1 ;) 40:\Sll 010 SCI\! \1 \1:1 I. N ~tlfi~ :'( J. SM-40'i0Hfi'i-SP 

11 10:\300:31 L\1 l'CB 100 0:)6110 

!H IO:l:lOOTi I \I Ulll.l: ASM 100 0072;:) 

19 11 ;)c; I :lOON SU\1-\\ I. H SL-4010NN I-SF 

20 l 0:3:30040 llE!\fJ Gf\01\D Ci\BLE 111 J );];) l 

21 to:ls!IO:n SCI\I:W Ml t.=N ITIWH SM 10 108']') SF 
101 i IOO:J CAilLI llA\LJ -Jt<!~; () J:A-Sl:JOOilO 1-00 

i) ') 
wd 40:11 I 02:l C\lll.E fl.\\[) I :10 " ,, F;\ 9Pi001\02 00 
:21 10:) I I 02·1 C\ll!E C:Lll' !{)( IIX 00 l :1000 OK 
2;l 10:\s 11021 SCl\L\\ t.~8 SM 10 lORcJ:i SJ' 
2b 11:3s:)OCJ07 STill II\ ()0:):3~!00 00 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

~~$14 
~------------------------------~ 

1,//// l~7 6----a : 
/ ~- I / 2-U. ' (/ ~--·· ,y-9 l 

I .. . I I 

: /~ ' ~ : I u 15 c-eJ I 
I A o--1 o I 

I 3 1 13 ~ I I 15 ~ 11 I 
I ~ I 

: 6~1 : 
: [j : 

4 ll-1 I 
, . ~1 I 

~-/ _/1 ' t ~ ~ : 
/!I ~::::3 I 

/ 1·~;1 9 
i / ' V (J @-19 I 

1/ J reS I (j:?. 1 6 ~)-- I 
~(} 1 7--4 @--- I 

e~l : 
i 7-~ I 

5 

! // 
v· 

~- _NQ __ ~O!E ____ !'~! ~q. _______________ Jj __ -~ _______________ D _ E_ ~ _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ q ~ ____ 9t_Y __ 

1 1013100700 tt~~m14' THREAD STAND ASM. 1 
2 --------- ~~~{ljlJt~ SPOOL RETAINER (2) 
3 --------- ~~ SPOOL PIN (2) 
4 --------- ~:IIi!:~~ SPOOL REST CUSHION (2) 
5 --------- ~:IIi!: SPOOL REST (2) 

·-----··-
6 --------- •-rr SCREW M6 L= 16 (2) 
7 --------- tt~~ISI~~ THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2) 
8 --------- ~~Jt~~ SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (l) 
9 --------- ~~ SPOOL REST ARM (2) 

10 --------- ~~Jt~~l SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (l) 

11 --------- st~~n!!k SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (l) 
12 --------- •n SCREW M5 L=14 (2) 
13 --------- .£1: NUT M5 (2) 
14 --------- ~~3t~~2 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1) 
15 --------- tt~~ THREAD GUIDE (2) 
16 --------- sl!iJH~l~ SPRING WASHER ····-··-·r:z-r 
17 --------- ~~£]: NUT M5 
18 --------- .£1: NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
19 --------- mJt WASHER l7X30X2.6 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44) 
f3-;W(m~-'®14 

0 0 ·<t> 

32 

31 

-19-

<i> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J'f'.: 1H~ i~~H4 '.: DESCRIPTIO:'Il 1'1 OIJJ; mm lriJ~~IS:.: 

10:3:\2002 TABLE ttt'i 1 100 Oti8Bb 
- - - - -

\VCJ()IJ SCRLW ll=~. 1 1.=:12 fi.J !;__ ~~!~~~ {!!;. 4 SK-:1:11 :1~01-SE 
..• 
.J T STA'\D CU'i!PL *8!11HUt 1 11 lbO:J:3 

111'1'1:1\ ST\ \D ,\S\1. 1\ I c;HI /n ~~t.ll 1-.;ZS~Q 141-181.12 

5 
- - - - -

STA'\!J AS\I. , RIGIIT ;;([*8111 I"-~~~ (1 ) l 11 181.)1 

ti 
- - - - -

lll'i'IJ( Sl!\\D ;\S\1. , Ll'J< I 1I ~~_iji;~ 1.-~~ ( i ) ll8101-2ll!-;\i\!l 

~l;\\1) AS\1. I .EFT ;,*lj);p [< _;Z ~~ ( 1) R810S :' iO ~A; 

s - - - - - sn\IJ SIIJF SUPPOin J$1J!.IIIB\ Yt (]) I I I :)?{:\00 

9 
- - - - -

S I ;\\IJ 11JL Slii'I'CJKI ~~~ IJ):~tr:rli t-r· l i ) 111-:18409 

10 1\L HRFI\ CAP j~(ij\(~ (4) I I I 58b07 

II Nl I :W1~ 0J ( 2) 171HJ7 cl02 

12 
- - - - -

UPPFI\ ST/\\IJ PI .. ;\IF 1),',] ','J! ); IJ;( (2) I I I 5SSlG 

J:l 
- - - - -

ili\Siii;R 111;\;\GII\;\1. BOL'l ~\lin ( i 2) SL-9082091-SE 

II 
- - - - -

1.-Sii\\IJ l'l:tJ!\1. :\S\1 Rr1\li(~l i i4 (!) 1JX-17754 

l:l 
- - - - -

PFIJAI. Slli\1'1 HI(M"KFI ~-2] t& --~ -~!~ (2) I 11-59001 

lli !'LIJi\1 CCJN\i,Cll NG ROD Rf1t {:1; if tt ~:111 (]) B~ 153-771-000 

I i 
- - - - -

PFIJAL BL ~II I \C ~l'itR.~rlifJ ( 2) 081 13-555-BOO 

18 l'l:illl~ ;\LJJISII \(; 1'1!\11; Ri'\H/ i],',J l!_lj t!; (I ) G PE -06080000 

19 
- - - - -

I'LIJ;\L RljtHi. (]) G PF -0606UOAO 

20 
- - - - -

SCI<f\\ \lfi I 12 m~~~T\ICX 12 ( 2) SM-9061203-SF 

~I Wi\SIIl'l\ 6. 7X J:l X 1 ~r~ F1 (2) WP-0671016-SE 

22 
- - - - -

SI'I{ING \Vi\ Slim ti. 2X I I. IX I. ') )41-t/t:!:tth" (2) WS-062121 0-KR 

~:) 
- - - - -

SC:RL\1 _\'jj 1=20 '!tYJ r n1s x 20 (2) SM-9082023-SE 

24 
- - - - -

\V'\SIIFH 8. IX 18X I. :itt it I I) WP-0871602-SE 

:2J SI'R INC; \Y:\SIIJ:R 8. ~><loX!. 4 0~- /~ ,J:{-~) 11 
(•)\ 
~) WS-086141 0-KR 

2fi NLT \1H ~~H ( 2) NM -608072 1-S E 

'27 
- - - - -

:\LlJISII\G SC:RL\1 :\SVI. I Ill CAl) ~~~~: ~+.~ u,',J 1 1 1i:i!~~tJ (4) BRI 08-555-0Ail 

28 
- - - - -

NIT \112 ~\lif+f:vll2 (I) NM-612000 1-SE 

29 WAS I WI\ M12 i2h (4) WP-130250 1-SE 

:10 
- - - - -

SI'RI NG W;\SIIIJ\ 12. ~X21. ~X:l 'J!f-/~:~h) 11 (4) WS-125301 0-KN 

:-n lli<'\WEH flliliit I I 1-55108 

3'2 !JRi\\VI'R Slii'I'IWI Jffi lui ;,._ 1!1! 2 II 1-55207 

Cl:l Ill('\ WEI( STIIPPFI( t:llliitJ"lt'i 08204-555-DOO 

:11 
- - - - -

WOCILJ SCRicW U=:1. I 1.=16 *~Wf.tJ 6 SK-331160 1-SE 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CUNTHOL BOX (~Cli\HlCJ:\ STS 

*-* 

I 

I, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I'. II i1tf: ;!~nj 1T I I 
'f 'J 'J 

~ 

') 

" •103:100 II 

fi 

(i l0:1:lOOJ:l 

I 

9 -+O:l:\104-+00 

10 40:33104500 

11 42:):3100400 

12 ·i0:3:3003000 

1:3 

14 

Fi 

Hi 

II 

lk 

l!J w:noo:li oo 
20 lCJ:J:JOO 1:2 

DESCRTPTTOJ\ 
CO\TROL flUX BASE !'OVER. 

CO\TkOL flUX FIW\T COVET\. 

STEP TJRTVER 

CO\TROL BU\ LEFT COFR. 

CO\TROL flUX FTTTTNC PUTT 

FA\ VIOTOR A:;s' \ 

C:O\TROI. 13()\ !lACK COVER. 

CCl\li\01. flO\ Iii Gill COHI\. 

CO\IW)l. f\OX :\Svt. 

CO\ll\01. KOX ,\Svl. 

10\ll<Ol. !lOX \S\1. 

l'c:ll\1 Sl·\SCJli i\SVI 

l'!·IJ,\1 1\ll·lil!\Cl KO.\lill 

l'Flt\1 Sl·\5011 f\i\St~ 

SPill\(, 

PEIJAI. Sl:\SUR AS\t 

S\SITM BOARD 

-L:2-

i!iJ cl:;·,j); 

"'"' .01tJ; 

11llitH< 

'ili':'tO~Llf+ 

llit':'tiJ'H f'+ ()(~~~~) 

,, 
,) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 
/ 

I 

L 

/ 

13~ OPERATION PANEL 
:!* 1'F m tm 

________ _.., ---
~----
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

- -./ 

/ 

/ 

/ ' 
/ 

-----

/ 

/ 

1 ------1--------------
-----

8 

..... 

' ..... 

' 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

-23-

15 

l_j __________ ----, 
I 
I 

r-~· 16---t I 
I 
I 
I 

i----19 I cl:r--20 ..... 
>! 

~21 / I 
~21 I 

~22 dv-23 

16] 
~25 

17 

161 

/1, ((~ 

\~J-26 
'""'--._:iJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 , WIRING DLAGRAM 

1n r:~ *' Ec oo 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



pART COMPONENTS 15. ACCESSORIE 
Jllt-#-~1+ 

1 9 
1 7 

~ 

2 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

3 

--_ _I_--------: 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I l 

34-l 
18 y 

36--$ 

35-~ 

-2 6-

I 
I 
I 
l L _____ _ 

21----f 

20 ~ 
29---31 

,-1-, 

i II i 
I _j L ___ 

33 

1 6 

412 I 
43 r 

\)~ 

~-11 
Jr-15 
~10 

G~,. 
® 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



., 

.J 

5 

H 

10 

11 

l:l 

II 

11 

lti 

11 

IH 

19 

20 

21 

2:1 

24 

26 

2R 

:;o 

34 

'l:J 

40131017 

40312127 

40911006 

403s 1 ]()51 

403sll027 

40LJ2R002 

40328039 

40322032 

11411029 

N01007 

4o1nou 

403SIOOIO 

403\1002 

20131038 

40311011 

40311010 

S01003 

10131002 

\013\003 

\0\3\004 

40931025 

30\3\010 

20131047 

30\3\012 

40117001 

40322033 

40118004 

403S\0010 

N01007 

40128013 

40312001 

IO:J:'200:J 

201:31037 

DESCRIPTIO:'Il 
HEAD-COVER 

ACCESSOR!E BAG 

SAfETY PLATE ASM 

SAFETY PLATE BASE 

SAFETY PLATE 

SCREW M4 L~6 

SCREW 

WASHER 4.5X10XO.X 

SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 

BED-HINGE-RUBBER 

(iREA SE-13-TIJBE 

NUT M6 

WASHER 

BOLT M6 L~60 

HEAD SUPPORT BAR 

OILER !CONTAINING) 

OIL CAN 

OIL MANAGEMENT 

WOOD SCREW D~3.\ L~16 

SCREW DRIVER, lARGE 

SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 

SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 

!;11 ),~. 

10111'11& 
I;J:iJr~;"llit 

~~!~-~ t J 

%WrJ 
'Mill 
]'~· tiJ:JtcJt 
'r~ tt; 112 t* 1_:~ ~f.~ 
iliJiWIJti 
~\Rt+J: 

-JI~) 11 

~!g:;f'~ 

i"licl1;rldtL 
il!:·;,',ji(), 

-*~IM~-t J 

H~H)j 

WRENCH r 9X Ill) j!J.T 
HEXAGONAL WRENGI-1, SMALL ;J,IAji';f(;j);_f 

HEXAGONAL WRENGI-I, LARGE 

HEXAGONAL SRANNER 

NEEDLE DPXS ++ 16-2 

NEEDLE DPX 17 ++ 21-2 

NEEDLE DPX5 ++ 11-2 

FRAME-S lJ PPORT -RU 13BER 

BOBBIN 

130L T M6 L~60 

NUT M6 

WASHER 

BED HINGE 

HINCiE RUBBER 

OILER (CONTAINING) 

-27-

'I' [Aj /\ f(j J!X f 
·iflfl llPx5 ,; I() 

r!Ltl IJI'x17 ir21 

tJHIIlPx5 rill 

~~;:l(J{c 

:wf;L;J 
itclt 
LHt:lfJ. 
t? iHii t~: !P/: I'); 
iii],[,. 

l 

1 

I 

( 1) 

(I) 

(2) 

(I) 

(2) 

4 

4 

4 

I 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

B9118-232-000 

229-32HOO 

400-06484 

400-519X7 

B3120-372-000 

SM-4040655-SP 

SM-4040855-SP 

WP-0450XO I-SD 

WS-0610002-KN 

400-16195 

400-13640 

NM-606000 1-SC 

WP-0651646-SC 

SM-6066002-TN 

141-0\20H 

fl9121-220-0AO 

B9121-0 12-000 

B8202-205-000 

SK-33\160 1-SE 

229-33006 

229-33105 

229-33204 

B91 13-012-000 

B9\40-372-000 

B9141-3 72-000 

CiCT -0290@00 

MDP-500B 1402 

MDP-170B21 02 

MDP-500B 1102 

400-16\94 

138-12102 

SM-6066002-TN 

N M -606000 1-SC 

WP-0651646-SC 

13 I 1 1 1-21 0- DOD 

B1115-210-DOO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR J K- T1903 (1) 

1903 ~JIJ;';~f'l1 

I I 

II 
! i 

I I 

~I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

ll 1 J 
~14 

154 

t-'6 
1 7 

~ 
119 ~~ 

1 a I 
20 

25 

-28-

54 

I 

~~~ 
I 38--® I ' 
: I 43~ 34 I 

i ~~· 
I 35--91-- 14----44~48 
: 36~~33 
! 37~ ~40 
i 42--r®---49 

: i--41 
L __________________ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 
6 

y 

10 
II 
12 
1:1 

II 
I G 

lti 
11 
1R 
19 
20 

21 
22 
2:1 
24 
2.l 

26 
21 
2R 
29 
:10 
31 

10 

4(i 

11 
4R 
49 
:10 

105:1800200 

10:3:3800:3 
41J:JJ:JOOR 
40:12400:1 
40:12400!i 

4(J:l0:i011 
40:124007 
~0:10:1014 

40:10'1012 
40504004 
403S3001 I 

~0:11:1009 

405I700I 
SO~O:HJ 

I030I005 
I050:10[11 

1052800 I 
105S20001 
103120 I I 
1051201500 
405S 11007 

1052701 11 
40318004 
40118501 

105150CJ:l00 

40315013 

40RJ:i001 

40119002 
40I 19001 
40105003 
40103009 
4011202000 
40I 1202200 
403S30004 
401SI7006 
401S0 0007 
40IS11021 
401S20008 
401SII020 
40128009 

4o1noos 
301SIIOI4 
40108011 
403s20016 
403517002 

IO:JIOOOI 

DESCRIPTIO~ 

IHRI:,\IJ li\lil; Ill' ll C:Oivii'L. 
lHRI:;\IJ 1;\lil! Ill' IHI!R ll \Sv\. 

THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 
THREAD PASS BUSH 
BEARING 
BEARING 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
BEARING 

JJtfJ:Ji HHl ft 
JJttctHHlit 
JJtf'HI 
jJfQtf 
41114': 
41114': 
tl H:i±tlerr I' I 
tl Hi41·1 
i±H411r4'' 

NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL i±Hi~ 
THREAD TAKE UP CRANK !j'~',L'J:i±H 

NEEDLE ROD CRANK J'if,H\ !IIIII~ 
LEFT SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 

NEEDLE DPX I 7 ++ 14 

:Wf,tJ 
1-HfQ 

rJLtllll'x 17Ii14 
SCR PW ~l':i~tJ 

CONNFCTING ARM !IIi jpj 
STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVFR OAI'v i:f"(fJ 
HOOK SHAH W ASHFR IftJt 
HINGE SCREW 0~7.94 H~12.7 
WIPFR,CONNEC:TING-PLA Tl 

WIPFR ASM 
SCRFW3/32-56 L~2.8 
WIPER THRFAD CATCH SPRING 

INNFR HOOK PRFSSER ASM., C 

SHUTTLF 
NEFDLE PLA TF ASM., M 
NITDLE PLA TF ASM .. K 
NEEDLE PLATE 
Cil!IDE 
GUIDE 
FIXING KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
MOVINCi KNIFE LINK 

Jl!Qiiit.t·tt.& 
Jli'HI lfi('l 
:l!~~:!:\3./32-56 L=2.S 

tlJm'r'''li: 
+321·1\it; 
t'sdl 
tlt&lllfl 
Ht&lllf'l 
HHi 
+Hii{ 
+HI!~ 
IHI ;.L JJ J ', 

4t) J 

THREAD CUTTER LEVER RINCi 11t ./Ji±tt:ff 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. ,SM 4t )J'li:<AJHill('f 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. ,LA 4t) )']f:<.t)JlJ!JiHf'f 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT l))''QJ:UI'l'~M+ 

SCREW 3/32-56 L~2.2 
HINCiE SCREW D~5 H~0.9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-4.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~3.5 
MOVING KNIFE Wi\Sl!ER ;\ 
MOVING KNIFE Wi\SIIER!J 
MOVING KNIFE W i\Sl!ER ( 
MOVING KNIFE Wi\Sl!ER fJ 

MOVING KNIFE Wi\Sl!ER f 

W i\Sl!ER 
SCREW 
RET /\IN lNG RING 4.1 

IIINGE SCREW 0~6.35 !1~2.1 

SCREW M4 L~6 
COUNTER' WEIGl !T-Il 

-29-

! lltilii!(:JJ~it I 
ii"-111 ~ljlt1D~5.0 H~0.9 
~lRHI I" /64-40, L~7 

~!liHI I" /64-40, 

~llf: i:J 
4~} J Jfcl&l 
4!,) J Jfcliil 
4J,) JJfcl111 
ji,)JJfcl&l 
4~} J Jfcl&l 
Jfcl&l 
UHlf:l:i 
~·'i¥t 

~llf: fl 
trt- IJ!i. ~·lf: fl 
ftH 1111 iP1 

lit!!!: 
l 

(l) 

(l) 

(ll 
(2) 

(l) 

(ll 

(ll 
(1) 

(ll 
(1) 

(11 
(1) 

i 

(ll 
(1) 

(JJ 
(1) 

(ll 
(1) 

(JJ 
(1) 

(ll 
(1) 

(21 
(1) 

(ll 
(1) 
(2) 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(!) 

(I) 
(I) 

I 

100 06923 

100 00921 

100 06Y25 
Ill YOR-~011-000 
Sll-1 080022-00 
Sll-1 0400 I (i-00 

100 06531 

100 00535 
Sil-l 08002:1-00 

228-91006 
400-06:1:12 
400-0il,J~fi 

B190:Hi12-000 
400-061)21) 

ViiJI'-l/Oill400 
S\1-6061802-11' 

100 11919 
H261Y 372 000 

B l SJ:) 51 :z OOE 
SIJ 07YI271 Sf' 
100 069:17 
100 :1:1011 
SS :JOtilJ:ll 0 SP 
100 OY8li0 
1·11 o::L:LJ:.:: 
100 Olifi80 
100 Oti/25 
100 Oti72fi 
400-()(i/21 

Vlil/-11801000 
VIA! -11fi0 I 000 
B2424-280-000 
B2421-2RO-Oi\O 
ll241R-2RO-OOO 
1\241 h-280-000 
B241 :1-28lHJi\O 
B2414-2RO-Oi\O 
ll2411-2RO-OOO 
SS-HJ602!0-II' 

SIJ-0:100091-ll' 
SS-1110140-ll' 
SS 61101:30 I P 
SS-7090 II 0-Sf' 
H212:J-280-00.A 
H212:J-:!80-00H 
fl21 L:J-280-00(. 

H212:l-2HO-OOIJ 
H212:J-280-00F 

WP-01:50810.-SP 
Svi-60:JOoOO-S\ 
IW-0 1/061 1-Kf' 

SIHICi I 0210.-TP 
Svl-1 0 I 061)0-TP 
100-10129 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TS FORJK-Tl903B{2) 21 EXCLUSIVE PAR 
. 1903B-t-Jfl~#-l 

w----52 r-=s3 

I 
I 
I 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
44，48，14不是组件



Ef§ ¥-f*F ~~91145 DESCRIPTION Z%f!\ m; 15l::R#J!H5 
1 40504002 CLOTH FEED PLATE 1Mfr~!filffojfi14' 1 141-45106 
2 10512017 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B 1Mi'l!K1& 100-06935 
3 40527015 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING 5!Jl}if 141-48407 
1 10521601200 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. 111\Htpi'flft 111-15858 
5 4032800300 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. fll\M~:J;!£JI tfo.!:li 14' 141-45650 
6 10512005 PICK-UP INSTALING BASE Jf\ Htp t't 7t 1& B 111-16101 
7 40512004 PICK-UP FOOTINSTALING BASE JJ\Ht~:J;!£JH&A 141-46203 
8 10509003 PICK-UP FOOTINSTALING BASE 'idtH!Z 111-16302 
9 40501004 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE i)!iJTif& B2552-372-000 
10 10527010 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING '}Ill~ MAZ-15513000 
11 40512006 SUPPORT PLATE i<:'.\5<+& MAZ-15514000 
12 10509002 SLIDE BLOCK itt.kR: MAZ-15515000 
13 405S30001 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT ,P,~;t± 135-40901 
11 10512010 PRESSER PLATE 'i<:'lHJZ 111-16101 
15 ------ MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R ~WM~~i'li14' 141-49058 
16 10516001 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ,R :tl Jf\ Htp r~ MAZ-15507000 
17 40527002 SPRING, RIGHT J±}lff& MAZ-15509000 
18 105S11003 SCREW 9/61-10 L=3.5 ~~'iT SS-7090110-SP 
19 40516002 PLATE L,R ~·J±'f.'tf& 141-49009 
20 201S17001 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ~~'iT SS-2060310-SP 
21 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L Jr=fll\M~~i'li 14' 141-49157 
22 10516003 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ,L Mf\Htjln MAZ-15508000 
23 40527003 SPRING, LEFT J±}lff& MAZ-15510000 
21 105S11003 SCREW 9/61-10 L=3.5 ljl~'iJ SS-7090110-SP 
25 40516004 PLATE L,L !r.J±:f'lt& 141-49108 
26 201S17001 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ljl~'iJ SS-2060310-SP 
27 ------ EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. ,R ~ 111\At~~rli 14' MAZ-158070BB 
28 ------ EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,R :tJ Jf\Ht~n MAZ-158070AB 
29 ------ SPRING, RIGHT J±}lffJZ MAZ-15809000 
30 ------ SCREW 9/61-10 L=3. 5 ljl~'iJ SS-7090110-SP 
31 EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. ,L !r.fll\At~~rli 14' MAZ-158080BB 
32 ------ EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L leff\Ht~n MAZ-158080AB 
33 ------ SPRING, LEFT J±}lffJZ MAZ-15810000 
31 ------ SCREW 9/61-10 L=3. 5 P~H SS-7090110-SP 
35 40527016 FINGER GUARD 1f'F D3130-MIY-COO 
36 10526001 INSTALLING SHAFT :ifti({f'j 111-11102 
37 40912003 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER l)il'[TI1&'F B2548-372-000 
38 109S20003 CLAMP SCREW A f'1tJi~~'iJ A B2519-372-000 
39 405s20006 NUT ,P~-R]: B2553-372-000 
10 105s20007 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN ~~H 2 B2560-372-000 
41 405S20005 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.9 ,P,~i'J 2 SD-0640391-TP 
12 109S20002 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=l.S ~~H SD-0550181-SP 
43 405S20004 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 <P,~H SD-0550301-SP 
11 109S12001 SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ~~H 2 SS-9621113-SP 
45 405S12001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 <P,~H 2 SS-911 0460-CP 
16 101S16002 NUT 15/61-28 ~~l;j: NS-6150310-SP 
47 H03006 E-RING 7 I=: }If 2 RE-0700000-KO 
18 W01013 WASHER 5X10. 5Xl ~}-] 2 WP-0501016-SD 
49 H05007 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD I=: }If D2548-232-DOO 
50 10515001 PRESSURE PLATE :i!Ji'HJZ MAZ-15502000 
51 40515005 PRESSURE PLATE .i.b':f'lt& MAZ-15602000 
52 105S12003 SCREW 11/61-10 L=5. 3 ~~'iT SS-9110513-CP 
53 W01013 WASHER 5X10. 5Xl !t':Jt WP-0501016-SD 
51 105S16001 THREAD TENSION NUT ~~l;j: 2 B3125-012-000 
55 40503002 SLEEVE till~ D2527-232-DOO 
56 105S30001 ADJUSTING SHAFT i)lijTI~~tt 111-16906 
57 40527005 PRESSURE SPRING 5!Jl}/f 138-12003 
58 10512007 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER :£(~1& 1 138-11906 
59 403S13011 SCREW <P~i'J 2 SM-5040855-SN 
60 40512008 MOVING PLATE :J;!£Jit~iliu+& MAZ-15516000 
61 105S12002 SCREW 15/61-28 L=ll ljl~'iJ 2 SS-9151120-CP 
62 40128014 WASHER 6. 1X15.2X2. 5 !t':Jt 2 WP-0612516-SD 
65 105s15001 SCREW 9/61-28 L=ll ljl~'iJ 2 ----------

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
4051601200

Administrator
附注
4052800300

Administrator
附注
4050400600



22. ACCESSORIES 

1903 rlft1*~~1!:J: 

FOR 1903 

~--------------· ---~ 
I I 

I 5---1 
I 
I 

I 
i 

r-17 i 
i 
I 
I 16 ~21 

20 ~ .i1~18 
I C\/U I 
k~ I ur ~ -19 

I 

L _____________ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!¥-'% 1±'%¥ 0Pl14-'% DESCRIPTION ;fj;f~ m--'¥'-. 1"1~~-'% 
------ NEEDLE DPX5#11-2 tJ!JtDPx5#14-2 4 MDP-500B1402 

2 ------ NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 tJ!JtDPx5#16-2 4 MDP-500B1602 

3 ------ NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 tJ!JtDPx17#21-2 4 MDP-170B2102 

4 40517001 NEEDLE DPX17#11-2 tJ!JtDPx17#14-2 4 MDP-170B1402 

11 4091100100 BUTTON TRAY ASM ~nHl:fl.t 178-18158 

12 300911 BUTTON TRAY BASE ~.Rfo:fl.tll'!IJ.E)t¥; 100-33635 

13 S10009 SCREW M6 L=12. ~~HM6X12 SM-6061202-TP 

11 S05035 WOOD SCREW D=1. 1 L=12 *~~rr 2 SK-3112001-SE 

15 ------ BUTTON RISING BAR ASM t~tM!Zi'FI1t 111-16757 

16 10928021 WASHER 3. 7X8X0.3 ~~3. 7X8XO. 3 2 WP-0370316-SD 

17 105S11006 SCREW 9/61-10 L=8 P~'iJ9/61-10 L=8 SS-9090813-TP 

18 10512013 INSTALLING BASE :£(~1& 111-16807 

19 10527013 BUTTON RISING BAR mfot~'~t!Z 111-16708 

20 301S11011 SCREW 1/8-11 L=2.9 ljl~'iJl/8-11 SS-6080310-SP 

21 40128021 WASHER m~ 
------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR 1904 AND 906 

1904BtJil--j 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

--- 7 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
f--1906BtJil 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1¥-5 nm 'l~rc~Ji4-5 DESCRIPTION ]5{$\ m; IUI3'#tlffl-5 
1 403s13001 SCREWM4X6 ljr~lfJM4X6 1 400-06711 
2 W02002 WASHER SPRING ~~:f£U-1 2 SM-8050592-TP 
3 12316001 WORK CLAMP FOOT , LEFT h::ffiHtp~~ WP-0150801-SP 
4 42316002 WORK CLAMP FOOT , RIGHT ,UJ:tM~~ HD-0022300-00 
5 42316003 WORK CLAMP FOOT Hs]i;~,JR 

6 12315002 FEED PLATE JEJ!'HJZ 100-10256 
7 117s15003 SCREW M4X 12 ~~HM1X 12 100-06712 
8 42312021 AUXILIARY PLATE AUXILIARY tllJJJ;MJZ SD-0800327-TP 
9 42312020 PLATE BRACKET AUXILIARY ti1JJJ}JfJZ3t~ 400-10525 
10 11722010 PLATE CUSHION :J< HIJJ t& fzz i'P NM-6050001-SP 
11 N01015 CONNECTING BAR ~~l;j: 100-06717 
12 s05004 SCREW M5 X 15 <Jr,~HM5X 14 400-06716 
13 W01013 WASHER ~mJt SM-8060812-TP 
11 W02001 WASHER SPRING ~~~}-] SM-6010802-TP 
15 40316034 WORK CLAMP FOOT , LEFT Jr=Hs]i;~~ 

16 40316033 WORK CLAMP FOOT , RIGHT {JHs]i;~~ 

17 109s11002 ADJUSTING SCREW iiWiH~H 
18 40316031 WORK CLAMP FOOT ffiHtpi'& 
19 40315022 FEED PLATE J2i'f.'tJ±,JR 
20 40315023 FEED PLATE i2i:f4,JR 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	封面
	1900B parts list_页面_02
	1900B parts list_页面_03
	1900B parts list_页面_04
	1900B parts list_页面_05
	1900B parts list_页面_06
	1900B parts list_页面_07
	1900B parts list_页面_08
	1900B parts list_页面_09
	1900B parts list_页面_10
	1900B parts list_页面_11
	1900B parts list_页面_12
	1900B parts list_页面_13
	1900B parts list_页面_14
	1900B parts list_页面_15
	1900B parts list_页面_16
	1900B parts list_页面_17
	1900B parts list_页面_18
	1900B parts list_页面_19
	1900B parts list_页面_20
	1900B parts list_页面_21
	1900B parts list_页面_22
	1900B parts list_页面_23
	1900B parts list_页面_24
	1900B parts list_页面_25
	1900B parts list_页面_26
	1900B parts list_页面_27
	1900B parts list_页面_28
	1900B parts list_页面_29
	1900B parts list_页面_30
	1900B parts list_页面_31
	1900B parts list_页面_32
	1900B parts list_页面_33
	1900B parts list_页面_34
	1900B parts list_页面_35
	1900B parts list_页面_36
	1900B parts list_页面_37



